
Department of Veterans Affairs 

Dietetic Internship Programs 

http://www.dieteticinternship.va.gov 

 

 California- 

San Diego 

Florida- 

Tampa 

Illinois- 

Hines/Chicago 

Minnesota- 

Minneapolis 

Missouri- 

St. Louis 

Puerto Rico- 

San Juan 

Tennessee- 

Memphis 

Contact 

Information 

Robyn A Osborn  

PhD, RD, CD 

858-552-8585 ext. 2407  

858-552-4340 (Fax) 

E-mail:  

robyn.osborn@va.gov 

Sherri L Lewis  

MS, RD, LDN 

813-972-2000 Ext. 

7027 

813-978-5838 (Fax) 

E-mail: 
sherri.lewis@va.gov 

 
  

Candice M. West, 

MS, RD, LDN 

708-202-2728 

708-202-2252 (Fax) 

E-mail:  
Candice.west@va.gov  
 
 

Kori Geinert,  

MS, RD, LD 

612-467-2566 

612-467-5997 (Fax) 

 E-mail: 

kori.geinert@va.gov     

Kim L Matwiejow  

MS, RD, LD, VHA-CM 

314-894-6631 

314-894-5023 (Fax) 
E-mail: 
kim.matwiejow2@va.gov 

Roxana Torres-

Cruz, MS, RD 

787-641-2962/ 

787-641-7582  

 ext. 110333 

787-641-8366 

(Fax) 

E-mail:               

Roxana.Torres-

Cruz@va.gov 

 
 

Jacqueline E. Roos, 

MS, RD, CDE 

901-523-8990 ext. 

5683    

901-577-7413 (Fax) 

E-mail: 

jacqueline.roos@va.gov 

Computer 

Matching

/Month 

Yes 
April 

Yes 
 April 

Yes  
April 

Yes 
April 

Yes 
April 

Yes 
April 

(Application due to site 
director by January 15th ) 

Yes 
April 

Emphasis/ 
Concentration 

MNT in Inpatient and  
Outpatient Settings 

Application of 
Evidence Based 

Practices in the VA 

Medical Nutrition Therapy Medical Nutrition 

Therapy 

Health Promotion and  
Disease Prevention 

Clinical Nutrition Ambulatory Care 

Enrollment 6 6 10 8 6 8 8 

Program 

Length 

10 Months 10 Months 10 Months 10 Months 10 Months 12 Months 10 Months 

Stipend  
(pre-tax) 

$12,694 $12,407  $13,552 $13,147 $12,407 $14,144 $11,400 
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Department of Veterans Affairs 

Dietetic Internship Programs 

Master’s Programs 

http://www.dieteticinternship.va.gov 

 Arkansas- 

Little Rock 

California- 

Los Angeles 

Florida- 

Bay Pines 

New York- 
Bronx 

Ohio- 

Cleveland 

Texas- 

Houston 

Contact 

Information 

Courtney Fose,  

MS, RD, CNSC 

501-686-5714 

501-686-5716 (Fax) 

E-mail:cfose@uams.edu  

 

 Co-Director: 

 Katie Inebnit,  
MS, RD, LD, CNSC 
 501-257-2899 
 Email: katie.inebnit@va.gov   
 
http://healthprofessions.u
ams.edu/programs/dieteti
csandnutrition/dietetic-
internship/ 
 

Colleen M Ross  

MS, RD 

310-268-3120 

310-268-4787 (Fax) 
E-mail: colleen.ross@va.gov 

Sharon M Hickman  

MPH, RD, LDN 

727-398-6661 ext. 14449 

727-398-9503 (Fax) 

E-mail: 

sharon.hickman@va.gov 

Verzhine V. Owens,  
MS, RD, CDN, CDCES  
718-584-9000 ext 6845  
718-741-4238 (Fax)  
E-mail:   

verzhine.owens@va.gov  
 

Arianna Aoun  

MS, RD, CSR, LD 

216-791-3800  

ext. 4375 

216-229-2520 (Fax) 

E-mail: 

Arianna.Aoun@va.gov   

 

 

Kristy R. Becker  

MS, RD, LD, CNSC 

713-791-1414 ext. 25290  

713-794-7448 (Fax) 

E-mail: 

Kristy.Becker2@va.gov 

Computer 

Matching

/Month 

Yes 
April 

Yes 
April 

Yes 
April 

Yes 
April 

Yes. April & November 
(Interns begin in August 

after their match) 

Yes 
April 

Degree  
Granted 

12 graduate credits 
Master’s degree optional 

MPH 

MS Optional 

MPH from  
University of South Florida 

15 graduate credits required;  
MS in clinical nutrition 

 from NYU available (32 credits) 

15 graduate credits required 
MS in Nutrition 

 from CWRU available 
[30 credits] 

22 graduate credits required;  
MS in Nutrition from TWU 
available [30-36 credits] 

 

Emphasis/ 
Concentration 

Medical Nutrition Therapy and 
Management in Dietetics Practice 

Nutrition Therapy Nutrition Therapy Medical Nutrition Therapy Research Processes 

and Applications 

Medical Nutrition Therapy 

Enrollment 14  

 

3 (degree) 
 4 (non-degree) 

6 7 12 8 

Estimated  

Total Tuition 

$4,632 resident, 
 $10,020 non-resident 

 

Please review website for updated 
university tuition information 

https://www.dieteticinternship.va.gov/los
angeles/LosAngelesFinancial.asp  

$347.91 per credit hour currently 
for both residents & non-

residents. Non-residents have 
additional fee of $424.52.  

$1,867 per credit (2020-
2021)  

 (34 credits)  
 

$1,997 per credit hour $259.56/credit hr. Resident 

$674.56/credit hr. Non-

Resident 

Program  
Length 

10 Months 24-36 Months (degree) 

10 Months (non-degree) 

24 months 12 months 17 Months 12 Months  
 

Stipend  
(pre-tax) 

$10,127 $14,835 (degree track) 
 $11,965 (non-degree track) 

 

~$14,000  
(for 47 weeks of supervised 

practice)  

$20,684  

($16,666 prorated amount)  
$15,086 

(for 49 weeks of supervised 
practice) 

$16, 878 
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